
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/19/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ALSTON, JERMAINE LAMAR BRC-3B-15 B / M26002725

ORLANDO, FL  32808

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000896AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.07(2) POSS. OF FIREARM IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

BARR, ANESHIA JANAY -- B / F26002730 1/19/2026   2:36:51PM

APOPKA, FL  32703

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202641000137 APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(C) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI BREATH ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 210 L

BODH, CYNTHIA DARSHANEE BRC-MBF-NA A / F26002804

ORLANDO, FL  32832

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BROWN, LARRY ROY -- B / M26002704 1/19/2026  10:06:55PM

ZNA

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000889AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

BROWN, TENIQUA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26002727

ORLANDO, FL  32828

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400512AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BRYANT, JOHNARD JOHNNIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002732

DAVENPORT, FL  33837

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400515AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CAMPBELL, MARKEITH LARENGO BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002802

ORLANDO, FL  32811

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000909AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

DEJESUSRIVERA, YISETTE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002735

ORLANDO, FL  32809

54

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000689O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.019(1) DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY (Trafficking)
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DETTMER, AUTUMN RAIN BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002801

ZNA

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400518AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

DORSEY, LUCIANA MICHELLE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26002731

ORLANDO, FL  32805

50

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM407717AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

DUANYCASTANEDA, ERNESTO ALEJANDRO -- W / M26002702 1/19/2026   9:34:12AM

LAKE MARY, FL  32746

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  BI260046 BELLE ISLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

ENCARNACION, YULI FDC-DORM H-H B / F26002713

ZNA

39

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400509AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FASSIG, ALEXA FDC-DORM G-G B / F26002762

ORLANDO, FL  32806

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400516AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FIELDS, KELLI DANNIELLE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002805

ORLANDO, FL  32806

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF004864AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

GERVER, RENET -- B / M26002709 1/19/2026   9:33:48AM

ORLANDO, FL  32837

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  89202600022750 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

GIBSON, ANTWAN ROSHAUN BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002807

ORLANDO, FL  32805

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(B)-1 TAMPERING WITH OR FABRICATING PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE817.5685(3)(A) FRAUD-IMPERSON-KNOW INTENT UNLAW POSSES 4 OR FEWER IDENT
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GRAYSON, JAMES PIERRE ASAUN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002782

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32701

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000444O ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

HERNANDEZ, DANIEL LOPEZ BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002785

ORLANDO, FL  32807

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

HERNANDEZ, GARY GABRIEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002752

ORLANDO, FL  32829

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014084AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE212.15(2)(C) THEFT OF STATE FUNDS >$20,000, <$100,000

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE212.12(2)(C) FAIL TO FILE SIX CONSECUTIVE TAX RETURNS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE212.12(2)(D)(2) FALSE/FRAUDULENT TAX RETURN >=$300, <$20K

HORN, MITZI BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002798

ORLANDO, FL

32

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

HUANG, JIAN PENG BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002777

ORLANDO, FL  32808

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26003515 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

HUGHES, JALIL RASHEED BRC-2C-BAY B / M26002710

ORLANDO, FL  32835

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF010839AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  2026CT400480AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

CASE:  2026CT400481AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(2)(B)-3 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS (2 PRIOR) (10 DAYS MIN. MAND)

IRONNECKLACE, BRUCE MICHAEL BRC-2A WEST-13 W / M26002721

ZNA

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000893AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.19 SHOOT/THROW MISSILE INTO DWELL/STRUCT/VEH.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON
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JACKSON, ERIN BRENNA BRC-MBF-NA W / F26002803

ORLANDO, FL  32819

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4) DUI WHILE ACCOMPANIED BY A MINOR

JOHNSON, SHELDON JERROD BRC-MBF-NA B / M26002808

ZNA

56

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000910AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045-4 AGGRAVATED BATTERY

CASE:  482026CF000911AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045-4 AGGRAVATED BATTERY

JONES, JESSICA LYNN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002776

ORLANDO, FL  32809

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF015264AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

JOSEPH, MARQUIEL DESHAI BRC-3B-22 B / M26002726

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000899AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-9 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

LOPEZSANTIAGO, JESENIA LIZ BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002800

ZNA

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410208O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MCBRIDE, CINDY -- W / F26002705 1/19/2026   8:30:37PM

ZNA

60

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400508AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MCCORMICK, KEANDRE CADEL -- B / M26002707 1/19/2026   7:56:41PM

GROVELAND, FL  34736

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF008284AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(2)(B)-3 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS (2 PRIOR) (10 DAYS MIN. MAND)
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MEKONEN, TSEGHU BRC-2B SOUTH-17 B / M26002753

ORLANDO, FL  32805

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

MENDEZ, ADRIANA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F26002794

ORLANDO, FL  32801

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE784.011(1)-1 ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MENDEZ, BERNARDO BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002783

ORLANDO, FL  32822

54

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03(5)-3 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTORCYCLE W/O LICENSE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.061(1) HIT AND RUN-LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO PROP

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.01(2)-4 CARRYING A CONCEALED WEAPON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

MILLER, RICHARD SHANE -- W / M26002736 1/19/2026   2:44:52PM

EUSTIS, FL  32736

56

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25CF002509 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

CASE:  25CF002511 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MONTEROENCARNACION, ANGEL ADRIAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002715

ZNA

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400510AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

NEW, JOCELYN EVETTE -- B / F26002729 1/19/2026  12:15:07PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

32

HISPANIC

CASE:  WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1) TRESPASSING-STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

NOLASCOPASCUAL, DIONICIO ISRAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002778

ORLANDO, FL  32809

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV
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OFORI, DAVID GREGORY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002781

ORLANDO, FL  32808

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000907AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

ORTIZ, TAWIA TYREE BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002806

TAMPA, FL  33624

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400519AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-5 TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE

ORTIZRESENDIZ, JESUS ANTONIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002737

ORLANDO, FL  32839

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  fhp26on0028113 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

RAVANALEZPEREZ, ARMIN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002733

ORLANDO, FL  32805

60

HISPANIC

CASE:  202600023050 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.03(1)-1 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 3RD/SUBSQ

ROGERS, JESSE LEE BRC-3B-21 B / M26002706

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000890AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

RUBIOBOTHEL, OWEN ASHER -- W / M26002712 1/19/2026  11:26:05AM

ORLANDO, FL  32835

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000891AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

RUSHING, DAVID LAMONT BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26002784

APOPKA, FL  32703

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000908AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-1 SALE/DELIVERY OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

SALAZAR, ADOLFO LEON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002744

KISSIMMEE, FL  34744

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  2509843CF1 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT
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SMITH, STEVEN DOUGLAS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002734

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  254555MMA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

STREETER, ANYIAH JAVIA -- B / F26002724 1/19/2026   9:54:20PM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000894AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TOLOZAGUAICULBA, LUIS ENRIQUE BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M26002708 44

HISPANIC

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

TORRESBONILLA, ROBERTO HARRY -- W / M26002751 1/19/2026   9:57:52PM

SAINT CLOUD, FL  34769

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  26003518 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)

VAZQUEZPLATAS, JOSE ANGEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26002771

BOCA DEL RIO, 94299

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  26003536 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

WALDEN, LOGAN ARTHUR BRC-MBF-NA W / M26002799

ZNA

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

WILLIAMS, JAMIYA NICOLE -- B / F26002723 1/19/2026   9:33:22AM

ORLANDO, FL  32809

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600022847 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
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ZAMBRANOMARTRUS, DANIEL ANTONIO -- W / M26002717 1/19/2026  10:10:21PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000892AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE838.015(1) BRIBERY

CASE:  2026CT400485AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)-4 DUI - PRIOR CONVICTION

CASE:  2026CT400486AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.1939(1)(D) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING SUBSQ OFF

CASE:  2026CT400487AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  53
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